



Date: 17/11/2025

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400051

Script ID/ Symbol : RNB DENIMS/ 538119/ INE012Q01021
/Code /ISIN
Subject : Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement of Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025
Reference No. : Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform that pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of extract of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial result for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 published in newspapers on Sunday, 16th November, 2025.

1. English Daily: "Free Press Gujarat" dated 16th November, 2025.
2. Regional Language Daily: "Lokmitra" dated 16th November, 2025.

A copy of each of the publications is attached herewith. These are also being made available on the website of the Company at www.rnbdenims.com.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
For R & B Denims Limited

Amit Dalmia
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00034642

Encl.: As above

Sanatan philosophy is integral human philosophy: Mohan Bhagwat



MERCURY EV-TECH LIMITED

(CIN: L27109GJ1986PLC008770)
(Reg Office: Block No. 28, National Highway No. 8, Manglej, Vadodara, Karjan, Gujarat, India, 391243)
E-mail id: cs@mercuryevtech.com website: <https://mercuryevtech.com/>
Phone No: +91 265 2222777

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER , 2025

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of Mercury EV-Tech Limited ('the Company') at its meeting held on November 14, 2025 has approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025 along with Limited Review Report submitted by the Statutory Auditors.

The aforementioned Audited Financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on <https://mercuryevtech.com/investor.html> and the said financial results can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:



For Mercury EV-Tech Limited
Sd/-
Jayesh Raichandbhai Thakkar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-01631093

Date:- 16.11.2025
Place:- Vadodara

Pioneering Next-Gen Denim Fabric Creation

Experience the Finest Denim Creations that Elevate Comfort and Delight Customers



R & B DENIMS LTD



Revenue
21,524.02 Lakhs

EBITDA
3,207.46 Lakhs

PAT
1,535.54 Lakhs

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			(Amount in Lakhs except EPS)		
		Three Months Ended			Six Months ended		
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations *	6,376.75	7,425.35	5,641.28	13,802.10	10,607.74	24,797.18
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	642.66	808.15	565.66	1,450.81	1,177.83	2,738.13
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	642.66	808.15	565.79	1,450.81	1,179.38	2,739.68
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	460.33	610.48	418.90	1,070.81	873.45	2,091.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	457.50	611.22	411.62	1,068.72	867.76	2,096.22
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited/Unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	16,497.14
8.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Re. 2/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.51	0.68	0.46	1.19	0.96	2.33
	Basic	0.51	0.68	0.46	1.19	0.96	2.33
	Diluted	0.51	0.68	0.46	1.19	0.96	2.33

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated					
		Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations*	11,555.66	10,855.50	9,465.66	22,411.16	17,490.93	38,288.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	932.03	1,137.88	638.30	2,069.91	1,280.82	3,704.40
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	932.03	1,137.88	638.43	2,069.91	1,297.69	3,721.27
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	713.04	822.50	463.82	1,535.54	976.63	2,747.40
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	712.21	825.11	508.07	1,537.32	1,053.09	2,756.66
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited/Unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	16,497.14
8.	Earnings Per Share						
	(a) Basic	0.79	0.74	0.28	1.71	0.59	2.47
	(b) Diluted	0.79	0.74	0.28	1.71	0.59	2.47

NOTES:-

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, as amended. The full format of the same is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at (www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website at www.rmbdenims.com

2. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025. These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the company.

* Total income from operations includes revenue from operations and other incomes.

Place : Surat
Date : 15.11.2025



For R&B Denims Ltd.
Sd/-
Amit Dalmia
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00034642

R & B Denims Ltd.
CIN:L17120GJ2010PLC062949,
Regd. Office : Block No.467, Sachin Palsana Road, Palsana, Surat - 394315, Gujarat, India.
Tel : +91 9601281648, Website : www.rmbdenims.com, Email : info@rmbdenims.com



Jaipur, Rashtriya Swayamsevak Sangh Sarsangchalak Mohan Bhagwat said on Saturday that Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya articulated Sanatan philosophy for the modern world by presenting it as Integral Human Philosophy in accordance with the needs of the country, time, and circumstances.

He said that although this philosophy was formally presented 60 years ago, its relevance today extends across the world.

Bhagwat was delivering the Deendayal Memorial Lecture organised by the Integral Human Philosophy Research and Development Foundation in Jaipur. He pointed out that the essence of Integral Human Philosophy can be understood in one word, Dharma.

Clarifying that Dharma does not refer to religion, sect, or creed, he said it signifies a destination and a universal outlook that accommodates all.

At present, he said, the world must adopt this Dharma of Integral Human Philosophy. He noted that historically, Indians have never exploited or harmed others when travelling abroad, and instead contributed positively wherever they went.

"While lifestyles, food habits, and clothing in India have changed over time, the eternal philosophy of integral humanism has remained intact," he said.

Its foundation, he said, is the belief that happiness lies within oneself.

"Recognising this inner happiness leads to the understanding that the entire world is one. Integral humanism is a philosophy free from extremism," he emphasised.

Speaking about physical, mental, and intellectual strength, Bhagwat said that all forms of power have limits.

The need of the hour, he added, is to pursue personal development while remaining committed to the welfare of all. Citing frequent global economic disruptions, he said India

remains relatively less affected because its economic strength is rooted in its family structure.

Commenting on rapid scientific progress, Bhagwat said that while material comforts have increased, peace and satisfaction have not. He questioned whether health has truly improved despite new medicines, pointing out that some illnesses arise due to certain treatments.

He further noted that only 4 per cent of the global population uses 80 per cent of the world's resources, widening the gap between developed and underdeveloped nations.

He said that India has always had diversity, but it has never been a source of conflict – rather, a source of celebration.

"Indian society accommodated countless deities and continued to welcome more without any difficulty. The world acknowledges the existence of happiness for the body, mind, and intellect, but not how to achieve all three together," he said. According to Bhagwat, India uniquely understands this because it believes in the holistic happiness of the body, mind, intellect, and soul.

Earlier, Mahesh Sharma, President of the Integral Human Philosophy Research and Development Foundation, introduced the program.

He said that the entire universe is interconnected, and even the movement of a single particle has an impact on the whole. He also noted that this year marks the 150th anniversary of the composition of Vande Mataram, emphasising the importance of singing the full song in the present circumstances. The event was attended by several dignitaries, including Rajasthan Deputy Chief Minister Diya Kumari, Deputy Chief Minister Premchand Berwa, former Chief Minister Vasundhara Rajje, BJP State President Madan Rathore, State Ministers Kirodi Lal Meena and Rajyavardhan Rathore, Rajya Sabha MP Ghanshyam Tiwari, former Minister Rajendra

ACE MEN ENGG WORKS LIMITED

(CIN: L27109GJ1980PLC100420)
Address: Office No. 16, Gulab Tower, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380054
Email id: acemenengg@gmail.com | website:www.acemenengngineers.co.in

(Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended					Year ended 31st March, 2025 Audited
		30th September, 2025 Unaudited	30th June, 2025 Unaudited	30th September, 2024 Unaudited	30th September, 2025 Unaudited	30th September, 2024 Unaudited	30th March, 2025 Unaudited	31st March, 2025 Audited	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	2.56	4.64	-	7.20	6.03	-	7.51	
2	Net Profit/Loss for the Period Before tax and exceptional items	1.22	1.81	-1.44	3.03	0.02	-2.08	-2.08	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax after exceptional items	1.22	1.81	-1.44	3.03	0.02	-2.08	-2.08	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Exceptional Items	1.07	1.43	-1.44	2.5	-0.27	-2.08	-2.08	
5	Total Comprehensive Income	1.43	1.17	-	-	-	-2.08	-2.08	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	309.85	309.85	309.85	309.85	309.85	309.85	309.85	
7	Earning Per Share Basic	0.03	0.05	-0.05	0.08	-0.01	-0.07	-0.07	
	Diluted	0.03	0.05	-0.05	0.08	-0.01	-0.07	-0.07	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.acemenengngineers.co.in)

For Ace Men Engg Works Limited
Sd/-
RUCHIR BHAJRESHBHAI PATEL
Managing Director
DIN: 09840600

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 15/11/2025

Rathore, RSS All India Co-Promotional Chief Arun Jain, All India Co-Organisational Chief Anil Oak, Regional Sanghchalak Ramesh Agarwal, and Regional Pracharak Nimbaram. S.S. Agarwal, Director of the Health Welfare Group, proposed the vote of thanks, and Narbada Indoria conducted the proceedings.



NHC FOODS LIMITED

CIN : L15122GJ1992PLC076277
Regd. Office - Survey No. 777, Umarsadi Desaiwad Road, at Village Umarsadi, Taluka Pardi,Valsad, Killa Pardi, Gujarat, India, 396175
Telephone: 91 22 69875000; Email : grievances@nhcgroup.com Website : www.nhcgroup.com
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended			Year Ended March 31, 2025 Audited
		September 30, 2025 Unaudited	June 30, 2025 Unaudited	September 30, 2024 Unaudited	September 30, 2025 Unaudited	September 30, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	10,320.73	11,050.90	6,617.08	21,371.62	13,351.51	34,141.34	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	221.23	225.96	212.17	447.19	392.10	858.60	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	134.91	166.60	208.68	301.51	370.31	669.42	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	133.68	166.25	209.91	299.93	368.32	693.77	
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital-Face Value of Re. 1/- each (Split from Rs. 10)	5,927.50	5,927.50	1,185.50	5,927.50	1,185.50	5,927.50	
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	2,810.53	1,959.86	2,285.28	
7	Basic Earning per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	0.02	0.03	(1.05)	0.05	0.31	0.31	
8	Diluted Earning per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	0.02	0.03	0.24	0.05	0.43	0.31	

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended			Year Ended March 31, 2025 Audited
		September 30, 2025 Unaudited	June 30, 2025 Unaudited	September 30, 2024 Unaudited	September 30, 2025 Unaudited	September 30, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	10,320.73	11,050.90	6,617.08	21,371.62	13,983.20	34,788.21	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	221.23	225.96	208.57	447.19	427.76	897.36	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	134.91	166.60	205.08	301.51	405.97	708.18	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	133.68	166.25	206.31	299.93	403.98	732.53	
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital-Face Value of Re. 1/- each (Split from Rs. 10)	5,927.50	5,927.50	1,185.50	5,927.50	1,185.50	5,927.50	
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	2,845.85	1,994.33	2,285.28	
7	Basic Earning per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	0.02	0.03	0.34	0.05	-	0.33	
8	Diluted Earning per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	0.02	0.03	0.47	0.05	-	0.33	

Notes:-

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.nhcgroup.com).

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025. The Statutory auditors have carried out the limited review of the results.



For NHC FOODS LIMITED
Sd/-
SATYAM JOSHI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN:03638066)

Place: Mumbai
Date : November 15, 2025

RUPAREL FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Mehta Housing Finance Limited)
Regd. Off: Plot No. 1A, Revenue Survey No 203, Savarkunda Road, Tavea, Mahuva Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364290
CIN: L15100GJ1993PLC020699 M: 98989 08652
Email: mehtahousingfinancecltd@gmail.com Website: www.mehtahousing.com

Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2025

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31st March 2025 Audited (FY 24-25)
	30th September, 2025 Unaudited	30th September, 2024 Unaudited	30th June, 2025 Unaudited	30th September, 2025 Unaudited	30th September, 2024 Unaudited	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total Income	233.16	0.00	0.00	233.16	204.40	498.50
Total expenses	233.72	7.57	5.38	241.29	213.75	512.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-8.13	-9.35	-13.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-8.13	-9.35	-13.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-8.13	-9.35	-13.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-8.13	-9.35	-13.66
Paid up Equity Share Capital (No of Shares) (Face Value: Rs. 10/- each)	30.82	30.82	30.82	30.82	30.82	30.82
Earnings per equity share (for discontinued & continuing operations)						
(1) Basic	-0.02	-0.25	-0.17	-0.26	-0.30	-0.44
(2) Diluted	-0.02	-0.25	-0.17	-0.26	-0.30	-0.44

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The said Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 14, 2025, along with the report thereon.

3. The said results along with the limited review report of the statutory auditors are available on BSE Limited ('BSE') website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.ruparelfoods.com).

4. Previous years/ Quarters figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2025

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31st March 2025 Audited (FY 24-25)
	30th September, 2025 Unaudited	30th September, 2024 Unaudited	30th June, 2025 Unaudited	30th September, 2025 Unaudited	30th September, 2024 Unaudited	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total Income (I+II)	233.16	0.00	0.00	233.16	204.40	498.50
Total expenses (IV)	233.72	7.57	5.38	241.29	213.75	512.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-8.13	-9.35	-13.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-8.13	-9.35	-13.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-8.13	-9.35	-13.66
Other Comprehensive Income :						
Share of Profit / (Loss) of Investment in an associate accounted for using equity method	8.23	6.66	-4.69	14.89	1.65	-8.36
Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period	7.67	-0.91	-10.07	6.76	-7.70	-22.02
Paid up Equity Share Capital (No of Shares) (Face Value: Rs. 10/- each)	30.82	30.82				

નવી ટ્રેનથી રોજગાર માટે અપડાઉન કરતાં નાગરિકોને મોટી સુવિધા મળશે : ડૉ. મનસુખ માંડવિયા

કેન્દ્રીય મંત્રી મનસુખભાઈ માંડવિયા અને રાજ્ય મંત્રી અર્જુનભાઈ મોઢવાડીયાએ લીલી ઝંડી બતાવી નવી રાજકોટ-પોરબંદર ટ્રેનને પ્રસ્થાન કરાવ્યું, ટ્રેનમાં મુસાફરી પણ કરી

પી.આઈ.બી. અમદાવાદ

કેન્દ્રીય શ્રમ, રોજગાર, યુવા બાબત અને રમતગમત મંત્રી શ્રી ડૉ મનસુખભાઈ માંડવિયાએ આજે રાજકોટ રેલવે સ્ટેશનથી રાજકોટ-પોરબંદર વચ્ચે દોડનારી સ્પેશિયલ ટ્રેનને લીલી ઝંડી બતાવીને શુભારંભ કર્યો હતો.

આ પ્રસંગે જણાવ્યું હતું કે ૧૭૩ વર્ષ પહેલાં ભારતમાં થાણે-મુંબઈ વચ્ચે પહેલી ટ્રેનનો પ્રારંભ થયો હતો. પહેલાં કોલસા, પછી ડીઝલ અને હવે ઇલેક્ટ્રિક્કથી ટ્રેનો ચાલે છે. પાછલા દશકમાં પ્રધાનમંત્રી શ્રી નરેન્દ્રભાઈ મોદીએ દેશના હિતાર્થે દૂરંદેશીભર્યા પગલાં લીધા છે. જેથી, અનેક ક્ષેત્રોની

સાથે રેલ્વેમાં પણ સકારાત્મક પરિવર્તન આવ્યા છે. શ્રી નરેન્દ્રભાઈ પ્રધાનમંત્રી બન્યા બાદ રેલ્વે સ્ટેશનો પરથી ગંદકી દૂર થઈ, ટ્રેનો સમયસર ચાલવા માંડી, ઓનલાઈન ટીકીટનની સુવિધા ઉપલબ્ધ થઈ છે. આજે દરેક રાજ્યમાં વંદે ભારત ટ્રેન પહોંચી છે. રેલ્વે દેશના લાખો ગામોને જોડતું



સરળ અને સસ્તું માધ્યમ છે. રાજકોટ-પોરબંદર ટ્રેનના કારણે ધોરાજી-ઉપલેટા પંથકના લોકોને, ખાસ કરીને રોજગાર મેળવવા રાજકોટ અપડાઉન કરતા નાગરિકોને સરળતા રહેશે. તેમજ મોટાભાગની ટ્રેનો રાજકોટ જંકશનથી અન્ય રાજ્યોમાં જતી હોવાથી મુસાફરોને ટ્રેનની ઉપલબ્ધતા સુલભ બનશે.

ગુજરાત સરકારના વન-પર્યાવરણ, સાયન્સ એન્ડ ટેકનોલોજી અને કલાઈમેટ ચેન્જ મંત્રી શ્રી અર્જુનભાઈ મોઢવાડીયાએ કહ્યું હતું કે મજબૂત લોકપ્રતિનિધિત્વના કારણે રાજકોટ-પોરબંદર ટ્રેન મળી છે. જેથી, આજે સોરાષ્ટ્ર માટે ખુશીનો દિવસ છે. વર્ષ ૨૦૧૪ માં પ્રધાનમંત્રી પદે શ્રી નરેન્દ્રભાઈ મોદી શોભાયમાન થયા બાદ દેશમાં વિશ્વકક્ષાના અત્યાધુનિક રેલવે પ્લેટફોર્મ બન્યા છે અને સુવિધાસભર ટ્રેનો નિર્માણ પામી રહી છે.

બાયોટોયલેટ ઈન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર ક્યાં છે, પ્લેટફોર્મ ચોખ્ખાંચણાક બન્યા છે. આમ, પ્રધાનમંત્રી દેશને સુચારુ રીતે ચલાવવાની સાથેસાથે દેશમાં આવશ્યક પરિસ્થિતિ લાવવાનું કાર્ય પણ કરી રહ્યા છે. રાજકોટ-પોરબંદર ટ્રેનનું ભાડું માત્ર ૪૫ રૂપિયા હોવાથી વિદ્યાર્થી અને નોકરીયાત વર્ગને આ ટ્રેન નજીવા દરે ઉપયોગી બનશે.

આ પ્રસંગે રાજકોટ ડિવિઝન ડી.આર.એમ. શ્રી ગિરિરાજકુમાર મીનાએ શાબ્દિક સ્વાગત કર્યું હતું. સાંસદો શ્રી રામભાઈ મોકરીયા અને શ્રીમતી પૂનમબેન માડમે પ્રાસંગિક ઉદ્બોધન કર્યું હતું.

બોડેલી-કવાંટ રોડની બિસ્માર હાલત: ૨૦ ગામના લોકોએ કર્યો ચક્કાજામ, વાહનોની લાંબી કતારો લાગી

બોડેલી

છોટાઉદેપુર જિલ્લાના બોડેલી-કવાંટ સ્ટેટ હાઈવેની દયનીય હાલતને લઈને આજે (૧૪ નવેમ્બર) ૨૦ જેટલા ગામોના લોકો રસ્તા પર ઉતરી આવ્યા હતા. બોડેલી તાલુકાના મગનપુરા બસ સ્ટેન્ડ પાસે ૨૦૦ જેટલા ગ્રામજનોએ એકઠા થઈ ચક્કાજામ કરતા હાઈવે પર કલાકો સુધી ટ્રાફિક જામ સર્જ્યો હતો.

ગ્રામ માલિકી અનુસાર મોડાસર ચોકડીથી કવાંટ તરફનો આ રોડ લાંબા સમયથી મોટા ખાડાઓને કારણે અત્યંત બિસ્માર બની ગયો હોવાથી સ્થાનિકો અને વાહનચાલકો ગ્રાહિમામ પોકારી ઉઠ્યા હતા. વારંવારની રજૂઆતો છતાં માર્ગનું સમારકામ ન થતા નારાજ ખેડૂતો સહિત ગ્રામજનોએ આજે સવારે રસ્તા પર બેસી વિરોધ નોંધાવ્યો હતો.

Pioneering Next-Gen Denim Fabric Creation

Experience the Finest Denim Creations that Elevate Comfort and Delight Customers

R & B DENIMS LTD

Revenue
21,524.02 Lakhs

EBITDA
3,207.46 Lakhs

PAT
1,535.54 Lakhs

૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ સમાપ્ત થયેલા ક્વાર્ટર અને અર્ધ વર્ષના અનઓડિટેડ સ્ટેન્ડઅલોન અને એડીક્વિટ નાણાંકીય પરિણામોનો અર્ક

ક્રમ નં.	વિગતો	સ્ટેન્ડઅલોન				(Amount in Lakhs except EPS)			
		ત્રિમાસિક ના અંતે		છ મહિના ના અંતે		વર્ષના અંતે			
		૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૫ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૫ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૪ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૪ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૪ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૪ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૫ અઓડિટેડ	
1.	કુલ કામકાજમાંથી આવક	6,376.75	7,425.35	5,641.28	13,802.10	10,607.74	24,797.18		
2.	નેટ નફો (નુકસાન) ટેકસ પહેલાની (અપવાદ અને અસાધારણ પ્રવૃત્તિઓ માટે)	642.66	808.15	565.66	1,450.81	1,177.83	2,738.13		
3.	નેટ નફો (નુકસાન) ટેકસ પહેલા (અપવાદ અને અસાધારણ પ્રવૃત્તિઓ માટે)	642.66	808.15	565.79	1,450.81	1,179.38	2,739.68		
4.	નેટ નફો (નુકસાન) ટેકસ બાદ (અપવાદ અને અસાધારણ પ્રવૃત્તિઓ માટે)	460.33	610.48	418.90	1,070.81	873.45	2,091.84		
5.	કુલ અન્ય વ્યાપક આવક (ટેકસબાદ કુલ વ્યાપક નફો (નુકસાન) તથા અન્ય વ્યાપક આવક (ટેકસ બાદ)	457.50	611.22	411.62	1,068.72	867.76	2,096.22		
6.	ઈકિવિટી ચેર ડેવીડલ	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47		
7.	પાછલા વર્ષની ઓડિટેડ / અનઓડિટેડ બેલેન્સ શીટમાં બતાવ્યા પ્રમાણે અનામત (પૂનઃમૂલ્યાંકન અનામત સિવાય)	-	-	-	-	-	-	16,497.14	
8.	ચેર ટીક કમાણી (દરેક ચેર રૂ. ૩/-) (સાલુ અને બેલ કામકાજ માટે) બેઝીક (ફા. માં) કમ્પ્યુટેડ (ફા. માં)	0.51 0.51	0.68 0.68	0.46 0.46	1.19 1.19	0.96 0.96	2.33 2.33		

ક્રમ નં.	વિગતો	કોન્સોલિડેટેડ							
		ત્રિમાસિક ના અંતે		છ મહિના ના અંતે		વર્ષના અંતે			
		૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૫ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૫ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૪ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૪ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૪ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૪ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૫ અઓડિટેડ	
1.	કુલ કામકાજમાંથી આવક	11,555.66	10,855.50	9,465.66	22,411.16	17,490.93	38,288.00		
2.	નેટ નફો (નુકસાન) ટેકસ પહેલાની (અપવાદ અને અસાધારણ પ્રવૃત્તિઓ માટે)	932.03	1,137.88	638.30	2,069.91	1,280.82	3,704.40		
3.	નેટ નફો (નુકસાન) ટેકસ પહેલા (અપવાદ અને અસાધારણ પ્રવૃત્તિઓ માટે)	932.03	1,137.88	638.43	2,069.91	1,297.69	3,721.27		
4.	નેટ નફો (નુકસાન) ટેકસ બાદ (અપવાદ અને અસાધારણ પ્રવૃત્તિઓ માટે)	713.04	822.50	463.82	1,535.54	976.63	2,747.40		
5.	કુલ અન્ય વ્યાપક આવક (ટેકસબાદ કુલ વ્યાપક નફો (નુકસાન) તથા અન્ય વ્યાપક આવક (ટેકસ બાદ)	712.21	825.11	508.07	1,537.32	1,053.09	2,756.66		
6.	ઈકિવિટી ચેર ડેવીડલ	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47	1,799.47		
7.	પાછલા વર્ષની ઓડિટેડ / અનઓડિટેડ બેલેન્સ શીટમાં બતાવ્યા પ્રમાણે અનામત (પૂનઃમૂલ્યાંકન અનામત સિવાય)	-	-	-	-	-	-	16,497.14	
8.	ચેર ટીક કમાણી (a) બેઝીક (b) કમ્પ્યુટેડ	0.79 0.79	0.74 0.74	0.28 0.28	1.71 1.71	0.59 0.59	2.47 2.47		

- ઉપરોક્ત ૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક અને અર્ધ વર્ષ માટે સ્ટેન્ડઅલોન અને કોન્સોલિડેટેડ અનઓડિટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામોના વિગતવાર ફોર્મમાં અને છે. જે SEBI (LODR) રેગ્યુલેશન-૨૦૧૫ ના રેગ્યુલેશન ૩૩ હેઠળ સ્થોલ એકસચેન્જમાં ફાઇલ કરવામાં આવ્યો હતો, જે સુધારિત છે. તેનું સંપૂર્ણ ફોર્મ સ્થોલ એકસચેન્જની વેબસાઇટ (www.bseindia.com) અને કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.rnbdenims.com પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે.
- પાછલા પરિણામોની સમીક્ષા અને ભલામણ ઓડિટ સમિતિ દ્વારા કરવામાં આવી છે અને પણ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ ચોક્કસથી તેની બેઠકમાં ફિરકેટર દ્વારા મંજૂર કરવામાં આવી છે. આ પરિણામો કંપનીના વૈધાનિક ઓડિટર દ્વારા મર્યાદિત સમીક્ષાને આધિન છે.

સ્થાન: સુરત,
તારીખ: 15.11.2025

આર એન્ડ બી કેનિન્સ લિ.
CIN: L17120GJ2010PLC062949,
Regd. ઓફિસ : પ્લોટ નં. 467, સચિન પલસાણા રોડ, પલસાણા, સુરત - 394315, ગુજરાત, ભારત.
ટેલિફોન : +91 96011281648, વેબસાઇટ: www.rmbdenims.com, ઇમેઇલ: info@rmbdenims.com

આર એન્ડ બી કેનિન્સ લિમિટેડ માટે SD/- અમિત દાદામિયા, અધ્યક્ષ અને મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર
DIN: 00034642

Taylormade Renewables Limited

CIN: L36000GJ2010PLC061759)

Regd. Off.: 1201 to 1215, 12th Floor, Solitaire Connect, Nr. BMW Showroom, S.G. Highway, Makarba, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380051 Website: www.trlindia.com, email: cs@trlindia.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025										
(Rs. In Lakhs)										
S.No.	Consolidated				Standalone					
	Quarters ended on			Half years ended on	Quarters ended on			Half years ended on		
	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.		1679.65	3227.78	2131.43	3510.20	(320.13)	1,643.00	3,227.78	1,322.87	3,510.14
2.		1513.78	2700.53	2425.93	2953.67	148.46	1479.70	2700.53	1,628.16	2,953.67
3.		165.86	527.25	(294.52)	556.53	(468.59)	163.30	527.25	(305.29)	556.47
4.		(71.12)	367.14	(531.34)	409.41	(465.65)	(73.35)	367.14	(539.00)	409.35
5.		(0.57)	3.31	(4.29)	3.69	(3.76)	(0.59)	3.31	(4.35)	3.69

For Taylormade Renewables Limited
SD/-
Dharmendra Sharad Gor
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN- 00466349

સુવિધા ઈન્ફોર્મલ લિમિટેડ

(CIN : L72900GJ2007PLC109642)

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : યુનિટ નં. ૦૨, ૨૮મો માળ, ચીફ્ટ - ૨ બિલ્ડિંગ, બ્લોક નં. ૫૬, રોડ - પસી, એન - ૫, ચીફ્ટ સીટી, ગાંધીનગર - ૩૮૨૩૫૫.

કોર્પોરેટ ઓફિસ : ૧૪, અભિષેક ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રિયલ એસ્ટેટ, મહાકાળી કેન્સ રોડ, અંધેરી (ઈસ્ટ), મુંબઈ - ૪૦૦૦૮૩, ટેલી. : +૯૧ ૯૨૨૩૨૫૨૨૫; ઈ-મેઇલ આઈડી : cs@suvidhaa.com, વેબસાઇટ : www.suvidhaa.com

૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ સમાપ્ત થયેલા ક્વાર્ટર અને અર્ધ વર્ષના અનઓડિટેડ સ્ટેન્ડઅલોન અને એડીક્વિટ નાણાંકીય પરિણામોનો અર્ક

ક્રમ નં.	વિગતો	કોન્સોલિડેટેડ				સ્ટેન્ડઅલોન			
		ક્વાર્ટર સમાપ્ત		અર્ધ વર્ષ સમાપ્ત		ક્વાર્ટર સમાપ્ત		અર્ધ વર્ષ સમાપ્ત	
		૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૫ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૫ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૪ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૪ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૫ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૫ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૪ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૫ અઓડિટેડ
1	ઓપરેશનમાંથી કુલ આવક (નેટ) (આમાં કાળા શાશ્વતોનો સમાવેશ થાય છે)	10.24	16.28	35.43	26.52	79.07	111.76	1.12	9.35
2	ગાળાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો / નોટો (વસતો, વેરા, અપવાદગ્રા અને અસાધારણ પ્રવૃત્તિઓ માટે)	-15.52	-40.54	-13.55	-56.07	-30.40	-77.13	-12.97	-2.78
3	ગાળાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો / નોટો (વેરા, અપવાદગ્રા અને / અથવા અસાધારણ પ્રવૃત્તિઓ માટે)	-17.63	-43.00	-38.90	-60.63	-78.40	-165.87	-14.20	-4.31
4	વેરા પૂર્વે ગાળાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો / નોટો (અપવાદગ્રા ચોખ્ખો અને અસાધારણ પ્રવૃત્તિઓ માટે)	-17.63	-43.00	-38.90	-60.63	-78.40	-165.87	-14.20	-4.31
5	વેરા પછી ગાળાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો / નોટો (અપવાદગ્રા ચોખ્ખો અને અસાધારણ પ્રવૃત્તિઓ માટે)	-17.63	-43.00	-38.90	-60.63	-78.40	-165.87	-14.20	-4.31
6	ગાળાની કુલ સેલેક્ટ આવક (અપવાદગ્રા નફો / નોટો) (વેરા પછી) અને અન્ય સેલેક્ટ આવક (વેરા પછી) (સીડી)	-17.63	-43.00	-38.90	-60.63	-78.40	-169.23	-14.20	-4.31
7	ઈકિવિટી ચેર ડેવીડલ (કુલ કિંમત કમિટીડ રૂ. ૧૦/- ની)	209.81	209.81	209.81	209.81	209.81	209.81	209.81	209.81
8	અનામતો (પૂર્વ મૂલ્યાંકિત અનામતો સિવાયની) પાછલા વર્ષના ઓડિટેડ સચેત્રમાં દર્શાવ્યા મુજબ					164.83			
9	ચેર ટીક આવક (પ્રતિદિન રૂ. ૧૦ ની) (સાલુ અને બેલ કામકાજ માટે) (૧). બેઝીક (વાર્ષિક નફો) (૨). કમ્પ્યુટેડ (વાર્ષિક નફો)	-0.08 -0.08	-0.20 -0.20	-0.19 -0.19	-0.29 -0.28	-0.37 -0.37	-0.79 -0.78	-0.07 -0.07	-0.16 -0.16

નોંધ :- ઉપરોક્ત ૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા અર્ધ ક્વાર્ટર અને અર્ધ વર્ષ માટે અનઓડિટેડ નાણાંકીય પરિણામો (સ્ટેન્ડઅલોન અને એડીક્વિટ) ના વિગતવાર ફોર્મમાં એક અર્ક છે, તે જ ઓડિટ નિયમન - ૩૩ સાથે વાંચેલા નિયમન ૪૬ હેઠળ નિયમ ૧૦૫ માં સ્થોલ એકસચેન્જ માં ફાઇલ કરવામાં આવ્યો છે. (સિલ્ડીંગ અને અન્ય બંદરેલાની આવકચકતા) નાણાંકીય પરિણામોની સંપૂર્ણ માહિતી સ્થોલ એકસચેન્જ (જો) ની વેબસાઇટ અને www.nseindia.com અને કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ https://www.suvidhaa.com/financial-results.html પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

સુવિધા ઈન્ફોર્મલ લિમિટેડ માટે અને વતી, નરેશ શર્મા, મેનેજિંગ ડાયરેક્ટર, ડીન : ૦૯૦૭૯૫૫૫